on Cou	1211	AGENDA REQUEST FORM THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA			
eublic scho	MEETING DATE	2020-10-20 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request		
FEM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time		
II-1.	CATEGORY	II. OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT			
ITLE:	DEPARTMENT	Special Investigative Unit	Open Agenda Yes O No		

ADDED ITEM

Schools Surveillance Camera System Access Agreement

REQUESTED ACTION:

т

Approve the agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC), and the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

In an effort to enhance law enforcement and fire safety personnel response to emergencies at District schools or facilities, staff has collaborated with the Broward County Chiefs of Police Association to develop a template agreement for access to real-time (live) video feeds. The template articulates the use cases and restrictions to accessing District video surveillance cameras. The terms are the same as previously Board approved video surveillance agreements with other municipalities.

This Agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) City of Fort Lauderdale - Schools Surveillance Camera System Access Agreement						
BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:						
	Name: Craig W. K	Cowalski, Chief	Phone: 754-321-0725			
(For Official School Board Records Office Only) Name:			Phone:			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA Senior Leader & Title						
Brian Katz - Chief Safety, Security & Emerg	ency Preparedness	Approved In Open				
Officer		Board Meeting On: _				
Signature		By:				
Electropic Cinecture		_	School Board Chair			
Electronic Signature Form #4189 Revised 07/25/2019 RWR/ BK/CWK:jlk						